Operating & Maintenance Manual
Automatic Cryogenic Liquid Solenoid
Manifold NFPA v1.1
 w w w . a m i c o . c o m
User Responsibility										          4
Introduction											           5
	 Features
Description of the Manifold								        8

9.	  S-L-O-W-L-Y open the remaining tank valves one at a time.
24     Amico Corporation
Ordering Information
The Letters “XXX”
Define the Gas:
OXY = Oxygen
N2O = Nitrous Oxide
CO2 = Carbon Dioxide
NIT = Nitrogen
M2-HBLQ-XXL-XXX
LQ = Straight c/w Cryogenic Pigtails
Manifold Cabinet:
Header-Bar Assembly:
DS = Dual Solenoid
LL = Liquid
A = Analog
The Letter “L” Defines
the Langauge:
U = English (NFPA)
S = Spanish (NFPA)
M3A-DS-LL-L-XXX
Number of Cylinders:
(1*1 = 02)
(2*2 = 04)
     www.amico.com     25
Control Cabinet Parts List
DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER
Pressure transducer for Oxy, N2O, CO2, & Nit
Line pressure regulator for Heavy Duty Manifolds
For NIT
Repair Kit - Line pressure regulator
Intermediate check valve for all gases
Operating pressure relief valve
Pipe away adaptor
Line Pressure relief valve for Nitrogen
Line pressure relief valve for Oxy, N2O, & CO2
Pigtail c/w Check valve – Cryogenic
ALERT-2.1 LED circuit board
Manifold Power Supply Board
Solenoid Valve
Economizer check valve
M2-X-MAN-07C
M2-X-MAN-42E-L
M2-X-MAN-42E-R
M2-X-MAN-42E-LN
M2-X-MAN-42E-RN
M2-REG700-RK
M-X-MAN-33B
M-X-MAN-72W-500
M-X-PIPEAWAY-GNT
M-X-IN-72W-225
M-X-IN-72W-075
M-X-HB-CRYO-GAS
GAS= OXY, N2O, NIT  & CO2
M3-LED-DLCB
M2-X-POWER
M3-X-LIQ-SOLVLV
M2-X-MAN-31
26     Amico Corporation
Appendix A
Manifold Internal Layout